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PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Exeter Township          52    4    6    8   15   19   23   26    17:10    0:43
  2 Governor Mifflin         68    2    7   16   21   22   36   38    17:15    1:22
  3 Twin Valley             106   12   14   17   29   34   44   52    17:44    0:56
  4 Wyomissing Area         107    1   11   27   31   37   69   78    17:39    2:03
  5 Conrad Weiser           128    9   24   28   32   35   46   54    17:55    1:01
  6 Wilson                  180    3   42   43   45   47   48   60    18:15    2:03
  7 Oley Valley             202    5   18   40   67   72   81   91    18:37    3:27
  8 Schuylkill Valley       212   13   39   49   55   56   57   58    18:30    1:41
  9 Tulpehocken             251   25   50   51   59   66   77  100    18:52    1:51
 10 Muhlenberg              312   41   64   65   68   74  103  105    19:41    2:05
 11 Reading                 320   30   62   70   76   82   85   89    19:51    2:47
 12 Fleetwood Area          339   10   75   79   87   88   90   94    20:23    4:26
13* Daniel Boone            351   20   71   80   83   97   99  104    20:35    5:19
14* Hamburg                 351   33   63   73   86   96  101  102    20:32    4:45
 15 Berks Catholic          383   53   61   84   92   93   95   98    20:55    3:39

Incomplete Teams: Kutztown Area

Dual Meet Scores

Exeter Township        14 wins
Governor Mifflin       13 wins
Wyomissing Area        12 wins
Twin Valley            11 wins
Conrad Weiser          10 wins
Wilson                 9 wins
Schuylkill Valley      8 wins
Oley Valley            7 wins
Tulpehocken            6 wins
Muhlenberg             5 wins
Reading                4 wins
Fleetwood Area         2 wins
Hamburg                2 wins
Berks Catholic         1 wins
Daniel Boone           1 wins
Individuals

 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME     PACE

1. Exeter Township
    4  Chase Choudhry, So         16:51    5:26
    6  Slater Von Stetten, Sr     16:55    5:27
    8  Jason Nester, Sr           17:00    5:29



   15  Michael Sherman, Sr        17:26    5:37
   19  Lucas Newell, Sr           17:34    5:40
   23  Michael Fisher, So         17:46    5:44
   26  Frank Conte, Sr            17:57    5:47
Total Time = 1:25:46     Total Places = 52

2. Governor Mifflin
    2  Zack Zerbe, Sr             16:21    5:16
    7  Garrett Hyneman, Jr        16:57    5:28
   16  Braeden Arnold, Sr         17:31    5:39
   21  Seth Toal, So              17:43    5:43
   22  Jaycob Harle, So           17:43    5:43
   36  Vincent Gregro, So         18:16    5:53
   38  Josh Myers, Sr             18:22    5:55
Total Time = 1:26:15     Total Places = 68

3. Twin Valley
   12  Frankie Disilvestro, Jr    17:18    5:35
   14  Cooper Schmidt, Jr         17:26    5:37
   17  Jackson Kinsey, Jr         17:32    5:39
   29  Logan Rhoades, Jr          18:09    5:51
   34  Clark Gaynor, Sr           18:14    5:53
   44  Jack Taylor, Jr            18:38    6:01
   52  Ian Eversmeyer, So         18:52    6:05
Total Time = 1:28:39     Total Places = 106

4. Wyomissing Area
    1  David Giles, Jr            16:20    5:16
   11  Jack Curran, Sr            17:18    5:35
   27  Jace Carwll, So            18:00    5:48
   31  Cameron Cohen, Jr          18:11    5:52
   37  Nole Aurentz, Sr           18:22    5:55
   69  Max Marchio, Fr            20:07    6:29
   78  Clayton Aurentz, So        20:38    6:39
Total Time = 1:28:11     Total Places = 107

5. Conrad Weiser
    9  Aiden Igielski, So         17:14    5:33
   24  Asher Madison, So          17:50    5:45
   28  Jio Garcia, Jr             18:04    5:49
   32  Elijah Madison, Sr         18:12    5:52
   35  Logan Feeg, Jr             18:15    5:53
   46  Caden Stoltz, So           18:42    6:02
   54  John Tharp, Fr             18:57    6:07
Total Time = 1:29:35     Total Places = 128

6. Wilson
    3  Elijah Stoudt, Sr          16:40    5:22
   42  Calen McArdle, So          18:35    5:59
   43  Cody Hummel, Fr            18:36    6:00
   45  Liam Easteadt, Jr          18:40    6:01
   47  Cooper Allred, So          18:43    6:02
   48  Jayden Lockhart, Fr        18:43    6:02
   60  Matt Foight, Jr            19:20    6:14
Total Time = 1:31:14     Total Places = 180

7. Oley Valley
    5  Ryan Gourley, So           16:52    5:26
   18  Wagner Josh, Sr            17:32    5:39
   40  Ben Debalko, Jr            18:28    5:57
   67  Griffen Freed, Sr          19:52    6:24
   72  Tobias Martin, Jr          20:19    6:33
   81  Enyer Llovera, Sr          20:55    6:45
   91  Dylan Kauffman, Jr         21:52    7:03
Total Time = 1:33:03     Total Places = 202



8. Schuylkill Valley
   13  Aiden Konetsky, Sr         17:20    5:35
   39  Galen Borkey, So           18:24    5:56
   49  Johnathon Sabo, Sr         18:45    6:03
   55  Preston Hidalgo, Jr        18:58    6:07
   56  Matthew Maciejewski, Jr    19:01    6:08
   57  Vincent Foscone, Fr        19:02    6:08
   58  Lex Crespo, Sr             19:03    6:09
Total Time = 1:32:28     Total Places = 212

9. Tulpehocken
   25  Allen Ebersole, Jr         17:55    5:46
   50  Clint Haws, Jr             18:47    6:03
   51  Nathan Crampton, So        18:49    6:04
   59  Ryan Giambalvo, Fr         19:04    6:09
   66  Owen Ebersole, Fr          19:45    6:22
   77  Parker Thomas, Jr          20:38    6:39
  100  Ayden Mirabella, Fr        24:04    7:46
Total Time = 1:34:20     Total Places = 251

10. Muhlenberg
   41  Kyler Stoudt, Sr           18:28    5:57
   64  Daniel Heydt, Jr           19:37    6:19
   65  Dante Fioravanti, Jr       19:43    6:22
   68  Zachary Ernst, Jr          20:04    6:28
   74  Blake Brady, Fr            20:33    6:38
  103  Eduardo Nunez, Fr          24:29    7:54
  105  Alex Hernandez, Jr         25:31    8:14
Total Time = 1:38:25     Total Places = 312

11. Reading
   30  Quinn Gibson, Sr           18:11    5:52
   62  Joshua Mendoza, Fr         19:23    6:15
   70  Manuel Montes Sanchez, Jr  20:09    6:30
   76  Christian Corona, Sr       20:35    6:38
   82  Victor Mendez, Sr          20:57    6:45
   85  Masiah Makowka, Jr         21:32    6:57
   89  C Perez De La Cruz, So     21:49    7:02
Total Time = 1:39:15     Total Places = 320

12. Fleetwood Area
   10  Sean Carpenter, Sr         17:16    5:34
   75  Jon Salesky, Sr            20:35    6:38
   79  Jarren Valick, Jr          20:43    6:41
   87  Nevin Kyle, Jr             21:35    6:58
   88  Jadin Valick, Fr           21:42    7:00
   90  Josh Felker, Sr            21:50    7:03
   94  Jared Gruber, So           22:35    7:17
Total Time = 1:41:51     Total Places = 339

13*. Daniel Boone
   20  Daniel Shank, So           17:42    5:42
   71  Caleb Eckstein, Sr         20:13    6:31
   80  Brandon Longo, Fr          20:47    6:42
   83  Tristan Pickering, Fr      21:13    6:50
   97  James McDevitt, Fr         23:00    7:25
   99  Mark Given, So             23:56    7:43
  104  Evan Miller, Sr            24:42    7:58
Total Time = 1:42:55     Total Places = 351

14*. Hamburg
   33  Abe Rogers, Jr             18:13    5:52
   63  Alex Phillips, So          19:33    6:18
   73  Ty Jozefick, Sr            20:20    6:33



   86  Evan Rollman, So           21:33    6:57
   96  Colin Weist, Fr            22:57    7:24
  101  Caleb Weist, So            24:06    7:46
  102  Alejandro Guzman, Fr       24:11    7:48
Total Time = 1:42:36     Total Places = 351

15. Berks Catholic
   53  Quinn Odonnell, Jr         18:55    6:06
   61  Nathan Orient, Sr          19:22    6:15
   84  Lucien Kraycik, Sr         21:24    6:54
   92  Mathew Sauselen, Fr        22:21    7:13
   93  Anthony Repko, Sr          22:33    7:16
   95  Jaydin Velazqueez, So      22:48    7:21
   98  Benjamin Bansner, Fr       23:17    7:30
Total Time = 1:44:35     Total Places = 383
        TEAM    
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  David Giles, Jr            16:20    5:16  Wyomissing Area      
    2     2  Zack Zerbe, Sr             16:21    5:16  Governor Mifflin     
    3     3  Elijah Stoudt, Sr          16:40    5:22  Wilson               
    4     4  Chase Choudhry, So         16:51    5:26  Exeter Township      
    5     5  Ryan Gourley, So           16:52    5:26  Oley Valley          
    6     6  Slater Von Stetten, Sr     16:55    5:27  Exeter Township      
    7     7  Garrett Hyneman, Jr        16:57    5:28  Governor Mifflin     
    8     8  Jason Nester, Sr           17:00    5:29  Exeter Township      
    9     9  Aiden Igielski, So         17:14    5:33  Conrad Weiser        
   10    10  Sean Carpenter, Sr         17:16    5:34  Fleetwood Area       
   11    11  Jack Curran, Sr            17:18    5:35  Wyomissing Area      
   12    12  Frankie Disilvestro, Jr    17:18    5:35  Twin Valley          
   13    13  Aiden Konetsky, Sr         17:20    5:35  Schuylkill Valley    
   14    14  Cooper Schmidt, Jr         17:26    5:37  Twin Valley          
   15    15  Michael Sherman, Sr        17:26    5:37  Exeter Township      
   16    16  Braeden Arnold, Sr         17:31    5:39  Governor Mifflin     
   17    17  Jackson Kinsey, Jr         17:32    5:39  Twin Valley          
   18    18  Wagner Josh, Sr            17:32    5:39  Oley Valley          
   19    19  Lucas Newell, Sr           17:34    5:40  Exeter Township      
   20    20  Daniel Shank, So           17:42    5:42  Daniel Boone         
   21    21  Seth Toal, So              17:43    5:43  Governor Mifflin     
   22    22  Jaycob Harle, So           17:43    5:43  Governor Mifflin     
   23    23  Michael Fisher, So         17:46    5:44  Exeter Township      
   24    24  Asher Madison, So          17:50    5:45  Conrad Weiser        
   25    25  Allen Ebersole, Jr         17:55    5:46  Tulpehocken          
   26    26  Frank Conte, Sr            17:57    5:47  Exeter Township      
   27    27  Jace Carwll, So            18:00    5:48  Wyomissing Area      
   28    28  Jio Garcia, Jr             18:04    5:49  Conrad Weiser        
   29        Augustus Stuhlman, So      18:06    5:50  Exeter Township      
   30    29  Logan Rhoades, Jr          18:09    5:51  Twin Valley          
   31    30  Quinn Gibson, Sr           18:11    5:52  Reading              
   32    31  Cameron Cohen, Jr          18:11    5:52  Wyomissing Area      
   33    32  Elijah Madison, Sr         18:12    5:52  Conrad Weiser        
   34    33  Abe Rogers, Jr             18:13    5:52  Hamburg              
   35    34  Clark Gaynor, Sr           18:14    5:53  Twin Valley          
   36    35  Logan Feeg, Jr             18:15    5:53  Conrad Weiser        
   37    36  Vincent Gregro, So         18:16    5:53  Governor Mifflin     
   38        Chase Ryan, So             18:20    5:55  Exeter Township      
   39    37  Nole Aurentz, Sr           18:22    5:55  Wyomissing Area      
   40    38  Josh Myers, Sr             18:22    5:55  Governor Mifflin     
   41        Trent Jordan, Sr           18:23    5:56  Exeter Township      
   42    39  Galen Borkey, So           18:24    5:56  Schuylkill Valley    
   43    40  Ben Debalko, Jr            18:28    5:57  Oley Valley          
   44    41  Kyler Stoudt, Sr           18:28    5:57  Muhlenberg           



   45        Nick Kaszmetskie, Sr       18:30    5:58  Governor Mifflin     
   46        Phoenix Kellogg, Sr        18:33    5:59  Kutztown Area        
   47    42  Calen McArdle, So          18:35    5:59  Wilson               
   48    43  Cody Hummel, Fr            18:36    6:00  Wilson               
   49    44  Jack Taylor, Jr            18:38    6:01  Twin Valley          
   50    45  Liam Easteadt, Jr          18:40    6:01  Wilson               
   51        Nathan Pham, Jr            18:42    6:02  Governor Mifflin     
   52    46  Caden Stoltz, So           18:42    6:02  Conrad Weiser        
   53    47  Cooper Allred, So          18:43    6:02  Wilson               
   54    48  Jayden Lockhart, Fr        18:43    6:02  Wilson               
   55        Jacob Labagh, Jr           18:44    6:03  Governor Mifflin     
   56        Sam Ulrich, Fr             18:45    6:03  Governor Mifflin     
   57    49  Johnathon Sabo, Sr         18:45    6:03  Schuylkill Valley    
   58    50  Clint Haws, Jr             18:47    6:03  Tulpehocken          
   59    51  Nathan Crampton, So        18:49    6:04  Tulpehocken          
   60    52  Ian Eversmeyer, So         18:52    6:05  Twin Valley          
   61        Dylan Holland, Jr          18:53    6:05  Exeter Township      
   62    53  Quinn Odonnell, Jr         18:55    6:06  Berks Catholic       
   63        Patrick Byrne, Fr          18:57    6:07  Governor Mifflin     
   64    54  John Tharp, Fr             18:57    6:07  Conrad Weiser        
   65        Daniel Cali, Fr            18:58    6:07  Kutztown Area        
   66    55  Preston Hidalgo, Jr        18:58    6:07  Schuylkill Valley    
   67        Conner Stoltzfus, Sr       18:58    6:07  Exeter Township      
   68    56  Matthew Maciejewski, Jr    19:01    6:08  Schuylkill Valley    
   69    57  Vincent Foscone, Fr        19:02    6:08  Schuylkill Valley    
   70    58  Lex Crespo, Sr             19:03    6:09  Schuylkill Valley    
   71    59  Ryan Giambalvo, Fr         19:04    6:09  Tulpehocken          
   72        George Behney, Fr          19:08    6:10  Conrad Weiser        
   73    60  Matt Foight, Jr            19:20    6:14  Wilson               
   74    61  Nathan Orient, Sr          19:22    6:15  Berks Catholic       
   75    62  Joshua Mendoza, Fr         19:23    6:15  Reading              
   76        Josh Altringer, Jr         19:24    6:15  Twin Valley          
   77        Carter Winand, Jr          19:25    6:16  Conrad Weiser        
   78        Caden Sanger, So           19:29    6:17  Wilson               
   79        Simon Faust, Fr            19:32    6:18  Schuylkill Valley    
   80    63  Alex Phillips, So          19:33    6:18  Hamburg              
   81    64  Daniel Heydt, Jr           19:37    6:19  Muhlenberg           
   82        Nicolo Solvino, Jr         19:42    6:21  Schuylkill Valley    
   83        Joseph Bonnette, Fr        19:42    6:21  Wilson               
   84    65  Dante Fioravanti, Jr       19:43    6:22  Muhlenberg           
   85    66  Owen Ebersole, Fr          19:45    6:22  Tulpehocken          
   86    67  Griffen Freed, Sr          19:52    6:24  Oley Valley          
   87        Jake Foight, Jr            20:01    6:27  Wilson               
   88    68  Zachary Ernst, Jr          20:04    6:28  Muhlenberg           
   89    69  Max Marchio, Fr            20:07    6:29  Wyomissing Area      
   90    70  Manuel Montes Sanchez, Jr  20:09    6:30  Reading              
   91        Greyson Dennis, Fr         20:11    6:30  Schuylkill Valley    
   92    71  Caleb Eckstein, Sr         20:13    6:31  Daniel Boone         
   93        Luke Elliker, So           20:17    6:32  Twin Valley          
   94    72  Tobias Martin, Jr          20:19    6:33  Oley Valley          
   95    73  Ty Jozefick, Sr            20:20    6:33  Hamburg              
   96        Wesley Jones, Jr           20:22    6:34  Twin Valley          
   97        Robbie Rada, Fr            20:30    6:37  Wilson               
   98    74  Blake Brady, Fr            20:33    6:38  Muhlenberg           
   99    75  Jon Salesky, Sr            20:35    6:38  Fleetwood Area       
  100    76  Christian Corona, Sr       20:35    6:38  Reading              
  101        Timothy Doyle, Jr          20:36    6:39  Wilson               
  102    77  Parker Thomas, Jr          20:38    6:39  Tulpehocken          
  103    78  Clayton Aurentz, So        20:38    6:39  Wyomissing Area      
  104    79  Jarren Valick, Jr          20:43    6:41  Fleetwood Area       
  105    80  Brandon Longo, Fr          20:47    6:42  Daniel Boone         
  106        Tyler Nolt, Sr             20:48    6:43  Wyomissing Area      
  107        Kameron Boyer, So          20:51    6:43  Schuylkill Valley    
  108    81  Enyer Llovera, Sr          20:55    6:45  Oley Valley          
  109    82  Victor Mendez, Sr          20:57    6:45  Reading              



  110        Jonah Kamide, Jr           21:03    6:47  Wyomissing Area      
  111        Dom Ferrarello, Fr         21:04    6:47  Wyomissing Area      
  112        Zach Sweigart, So          21:12    6:50  Conrad Weiser        
  113    83  Tristan Pickering, Fr      21:13    6:50  Daniel Boone         
  114        Chase Werner, Jr           21:14    6:51  Conrad Weiser        
  115        Gabriel Martin, So         21:23    6:54  Schuylkill Valley    
  116    84  Lucien Kraycik, Sr         21:24    6:54  Berks Catholic       
  117    85  Masiah Makowka, Jr         21:32    6:57  Reading              
  118    86  Evan Rollman, So           21:33    6:57  Hamburg              
  119    87  Nevin Kyle, Jr             21:35    6:58  Fleetwood Area       
  120        Gavin Disilvestro, Fr      21:40    6:59  Twin Valley          
  121    88  Jadin Valick, Fr           21:42    7:00  Fleetwood Area       
  122    89  C Perez De La Cruz, So     21:49    7:02  Reading              
  123    90  Josh Felker, Sr            21:50    7:03  Fleetwood Area       
  124    91  Dylan Kauffman, Jr         21:52    7:03  Oley Valley          
  125        Isaac Posh, So             22:00    7:06  Twin Valley          
  126        Roberto Penaloza, Fr       22:06    7:08  Reading              
  127        Xavier Maldonado, Sr       22:16    7:11  Reading              
  128    92  Mathew Sauselen, Fr        22:21    7:13  Berks Catholic       
  129        Eric Yazemboski, Sr        22:30    7:15  Conrad Weiser        
  130    93  Anthony Repko, Sr          22:33    7:16  Berks Catholic       
  131    94  Jared Gruber, So           22:35    7:17  Fleetwood Area       
  132        Sergio Carpinteyro, Sr     22:40    7:19  Reading              
  133    95  Jaydin Velazqueez, So      22:48    7:21  Berks Catholic       
  134    96  Colin Weist, Fr            22:57    7:24  Hamburg              
  135    97  James McDevitt, Fr         23:00    7:25  Daniel Boone         
  136        Gavin Spaid, So            23:13    7:29  Kutztown Area        
  137    98  Benjamin Bansner, Fr       23:17    7:30  Berks Catholic       
  138        Samuel Mercado, So         23:55    7:43  Berks Catholic       
  139    99  Mark Given, So             23:56    7:43  Daniel Boone         
  140   100  Ayden Mirabella, Fr        24:04    7:46  Tulpehocken          
  141   101  Caleb Weist, So            24:06    7:46  Hamburg              
  142        Chris Konopelski, Sr       24:07    7:47  Kutztown Area        
  143   102  Alejandro Guzman, Fr       24:11    7:48  Hamburg              
  144   103  Eduardo Nunez, Fr          24:29    7:54  Muhlenberg           
  145        Gregory Bagnoni, Fr        24:41    7:58  Berks Catholic       
  146   104  Evan Miller, Sr            24:42    7:58  Daniel Boone         
  147        Cyrus Kline, Fr            25:25    8:12  Fleetwood Area       
  148   105  Alex Hernandez, Jr         25:31    8:14  Muhlenberg           
  149        Luke Solomon, Fr           25:34    8:15  Fleetwood Area       
  150        Jasper Platt, Jr           25:53    8:21  Wyomissing Area      
  151        Jacob Decray, Sr           28:19    9:08  Daniel Boone         
* indicates females
151 finishers among Open Men
151 male finishers
0 female finishers
151 total finishers
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